PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Dr. Franz Kreupl			07/15/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Rising Silicon, Inc.		
Street Address:	701 Brazos Street, Suite 720		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78701		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type			
Property Ty	/ре	Number	
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 708664	
	11		
Application Number:	DATA	708664	11708664
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (503)274-4	622	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (503)274-4	708664 622 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (503)274-4 be sent via US Ma 503 222-36	708664 622 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	\$40.00 \$
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (503)274-4 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 503 222-36 docketing@ Marger Joh	708664 622 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 13 2/techlaw.com nson & McCollom PC	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (503)274-4 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 503 222-36 docketing@ Marger Joh 210 SW Mo	708664 622 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 13 Otechlaw.com nson & McCollom PC orrison St. Ste. 400	\$40.00 \$
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (503)274-4 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 503 222-36 docketing@ Marger Joh 210 SW Mo	708664 622 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 13 2/techlaw.com nson & McCollom PC	\$40.00 \$
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (503)274-4 be sent via US Ma 503 222-36 docketing@ Marger Joh 210 SW Mo Portland, C	708664 622 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 13 Otechlaw.com nson & McCollom PC orrison St. Ste. 400	\$40.00 \$
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (503)274-4 (503)274-4 (503)222-36 (docketing@ Marger Joh 210 SW Mo Portland, C NUMBER:	708664 622 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 13 Otechlaw.com nson & McCollom PC orrison St. Ste. 400 REGON 97204	\$40.00 \$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; I, Dr. Franz Kreupl, Park Place, 900 High School Way #2227, Mountain View, CA, 94041, am the registered owner of the US Patent Application

11/708,664

evidenced by the assignment recorded at reel/frame 024668/0251.

WHEREAS; Rising Silicon, Inc., having a place of business at 701 Brazos Street, Suite 720, Austin, TX 78701, is desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned US Patent Application.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Dr. Franz Kreup, hereby assign, sell and transfer to Rising Silicon, Inc., any and all rights, titles and interests I have in and to said US Patent Application.

Executed this 15th day of July, 2010.

Quer Q.cz.... Franz Kreupl

RECORDED: 07/15/2010